Klnﬁ FUEL REPORT

KIOTI DK4710SE DK4710SE (S/N NOT GIVEN)

Component

Diesel Fuel
Fluid

NOT GIVEN (--- GAL)

DIAGNOSIS

Recommendation
We advise that you filter this fluid before use. All
laboratory tests indicate that this sample meets
specifications for No.2 ultra-low-sulfur diesel fuel.

Corrosion
All metal levels are normal indicating no corrosion
in the system.

Contaminants
There is a high amount of particulates present in
the fuel. There is no bacteria or fungus (yeast
and/or mold) indicated in the sample. The water
content is negligible.

Fuel Condition

Sulfur value derived by ASTM D5453 method for
ULSD validation. Sulfur level is acceptable for
ULSD specification.
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IGNITION QUALITY

API Gravity
Cetane Index

CONTAMINANTS
Silicon
Sodium
Potassium
Water
ppm Water
% Gasoline
% Biodiesel

Report Id: FRELACVA [WUSCAR] 05993927 (Generated: 11/03/2023 16:43:02) Rev: 1

ppm
ppm
ppm
%
ppm
O/O
%

*ASTM D1298
*Visual Screen
*ASTM D1500
ASTM D445
*PMCC Calculated

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5453

method

ASTM D86
ASTM D86
ASTM D86
ASTM D86
ASTM D86
ASTM D86
ASTM D86
ASTM D86
ASTM D86
ASTM D86
ASTM D86
ASTM D86
ASTM D86
ASTM D86
ASTM D86
ASTM D86
ASTM D86

method

ASTM D7777
ASTM D4737

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D6304
ASTM D6304
*In-House
*In-House

limit/base

limit/base

limit/base

limit/base

limit/base

<40.0

limit/base

<1.0
<0.1
<0.1
<0.05
<500
<0.50
<20.0

current history1

KT0000663
30 Oct 2023
0
ATTENTION

current history1

0.838
Yllow
L1.5
2.4
59

current history1

10
12

current history1

165
188
198
207
215
229
243
257
271
287
304
314
326
344
353
14
0.9

current history1

37.4
48.6

current history1

0.003
29.2
0.0
0.0

ISO

history2

history2

history2

history2

history2

history2

Contact/Location: SALES ? - FRELACVA

Page 1 of 2



ﬂ
Kioti

Particle Count

m
I

es [p
@
=)
=

I
4

number of particles [pe

B 4 2 38u A

Particle Trend

(%)

[

5
5
o
2

Oct30/23
Oct30/23

Water (KF)

\ater (ppm})

Abnomal
o

Oct30/23
Oct30/23

Viscosity @ 40°C

Abnomal
2lo

Abnomal
a

0ct30/23
0ct30/23

Ten

Fuel Distillation Curve
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FUEL REPORT

FLUID CLEANLINESS
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HEAVY METALS
Aluminum ppm
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: WearCheck USA - 501 Madison Ave., Cary, NC 27513
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1 KT0000663 Received : 30 Oct 2023
: 05993927 Diagnosed : 03 Nov 2023
110722287 Diagnostician : Doug Bogart

: DF-2 ( Additional Tests: Screen )

Report Id: FRELACVA [WUSCAR] 05993927 (Generated: 11/03/2023 16:43:02) Rev: 1

To discuss this sample report, contact Customer Service at 1-800-237-1369.
* - Denotes test methods that are outside of the ISO 17025 scope of accreditation.
Statements of conformity to specifications are based on the simple acceptance decision rule (JCGM 106:2012)

current history1 history2
5525 -
1932 ==
211 -
51 ==
2 - -
0 — —
20/18/15 -
current history1 history2
0 . B
0 - -
0 — -
0 - -
0 — -
<1 ==
11 -
1 - -
0 - -
current history1 history2
no image no image
no image no image
Pensky-Martens Flash Point (°C)
70
60
50
e =

FREEMAN AUTO & OUTDOOR PRODUCTS

38662 HWY 58
LACROSSE, VA

US 23950

Contact: SALES
sales@freemanautoandoutdoor.com

Contact/Location: SALES ? -

T: (434)757-7190
F:

FRELACVA
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